Olvis No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hongrable Commissioner of Patents and	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100803000   2. Name and users of receiving party(ies):
Synrad, Inc.	Name: Excel Purchasing Corporation  Internal Address:
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Washington [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] [	Street Address: 6500 Harbour Heights Parkway  City: Mukilteo State: WA Zip:  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Washington [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [] Yes [] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: August 13, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHED	B. Tradements add Trached to the Commissioner

Service missioner 31 by Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes "[XI] Post Office to Admission" Service 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address: Peter C. Schechter

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

registrations involved:



7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$240.00

[X] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

88 88 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cheryl F. Cohen, Reg. No. 40,361 Name of Person Signing <u>August 19, 1998</u> Signatu Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



SENT BY: DARBY & DARBY P. C. ; 8-10-98 ; 5:34PM ; (212) 753-6237-

## SCHEDULE A : TRADEMARKS

## I. Registered U.S. Trademarks

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,063,779 based on U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 74/638,008 for the mark "DUO-WAVE" filed February 21, 1995 and registered on May 20, 1997.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,890,922 based on U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 74/507,711 for the mark "SYNRAD" filed March 31, 1994 and registered on April 25, 1995.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,848,154 based on U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 74/386,158 for the mark "POWER WIZARD" filed April 30, 1993 and registered on August 2, 1994.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,620,992 based on U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 74/015,825 for the mark "DUO-LASE" filed January 2, 1990 and registered on November 6, 1990.

## II. Pending U.S. Trademark Applications

- U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/476,832 for the mark "FENIX" filed on April 28, 1998.
- U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/452,124 for the mark "RAYVEN" filed on March 18, 1998.
- U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/443,068 for the mark "POWER BY SYNRAD" filed on March 2, 1998.
- U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/359,881 for the mark "ACTIVEMARK" filed on September 19, 1997.
- U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/288,290 for the mark "WIN MARK PRO" filed on May 7, 1997.

M1/3056/88014/CPC0137

Docket	No.	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is effective as of August 17,1998, and is entered into between:

- Synrad, Inc., having a business address of 6500 Harbour Heights Parkway, 1. Mukilteo, WA (hereinafter "Assignor"), and
- Excel Purchasing Corporation, having a business address of 6500 Harbour 2. Heights Parkway, Mukilteo, WA, (hereinafter "Assignee")

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other lawful consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, Assignor's entire U.S. right, title and interest in and to the marks and their registrations in all their forms and for all uses, and all associated artwork. labels, and package designs, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all past, present and future claims, demands, and causes of action for the marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further papers which the Assignee may request to perfect or secure ownership of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

DATED at City of Mukilteo, State of Washington, this 13 day of August, 1998.

SYNRAD, INC.

STATE OF Washington )
COUNTY OF King )

85.:

On this 13th day of August, 1998, before me personally appeared Christiane Loaknamo me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/19/1998